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A note from: 

     Mrs. Wade 
Elementary Principal 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Fairland Board of Education approved a 

Bond package for school improvements that our 
community will vote on Tuesday, May 14th.  The 
following items are addressed: 

 Safe Room / Tornado Shelter for the 
Elementary 

 Three Additional Elementary 
Classrooms 

 Additional Restrooms 

 Moving / Upgrades to the 
Playground  

 Improvements to the Elementary 
Gym 

 Multipurpose Activity Center 
 
Please exercise your right to vote on this day! 

 
End of the Year – Important Dates 
 
Monday, April 1 

 Teacher Requests Open 

 SPED State Testing Begins 
Tuesday, April 2 

 Testing Boot Camp – Greatest 
School on Earth 

 Mighty Milers 
Wednesday, April 3 

 5th Grade – Quapaw Track Meet 

 Ridgley’s PreK Fairytale Play 
Thursday, April 4 

 No School 

 HS ACT  

 Blake Williams Funeral – HS Gym @ 
2:00 PM 

Friday, April 5 

 No School 
 

 

 

 

 

As many of you have probably heard, we 
received a large donation on February 28th.  We 
received $100,000 for the elementary.  This donation 
was from a person who has friends in our elementary 
school.  They do not wish to have their personal name 
released.  We are forever grateful to this person and 
how it will affect our school. 

Our teachers and staff are working very 
carefully on ways to use this money that will have the 
greatest impact on our school.  Our students have also 
written essays with suggestions.  We are taking this 
opportunity very seriously and want to be wise 
stewards. 

We are very excited to share that we had the 
highest grade on the State School Report Cards for our 
county.  We scored a B.  We are thrilled to have earned 
this! We have an amazing community and school.  We 
appreciate all the work that our teachers, parents and 
students are doing each day to illustrate this. 

We have a busy month ahead of us.  This 
schedule as well as the Google calendar on-line reflects 
our upcoming events and activities. 

State Testing begins next week for grades 3-5.  
(Some of SPED students have started testing this 
week.) All enrolled students in grades 3-5 must be 
assessed.  Please make sure your child is here on time 
for each of their tests.  We cannot interrupt testing once 
it begins.   

We will be enrolling students for Pre-
kindergarten and Kindergarten this month.  Pre- 
kindergarten students must be four by September 1.  
Parents interested in enrolling their child in PreK should 
come to the elementary office on April 29th.  It is on a 
first come, first serve basis.  Parents wishing to enroll 
students in kindergarten who are not currently enrolled 
here should call and make an appointment. Please 
bring Social Security Card, State Birth Certificate, Shot 
Record, and CDIB Card (if applicable).  

 
 

 



 

 
 
Monday, April 8 

 Progress Reports go out 
Tuesday, April 9 

 State Reading Test Section 1 – AM 

 Mighty Milers 
Wednesday, April 10  

 State Reading Test Section 2 – AM 
Thursday, April 11 

 State Writing Test (5th Grade Only) 

 Mighty Milers 
Friday, April 12 

 No School 
Tuesday, April 16 

 State Math Section 1 (AM) 

 Mighty Milers 
Wednesday, April 17 

 Math Section 2 (AM) 
Thursday, April 18 

 State Science Test (5th Grade Only) 

 Pre-K- Springfield Zoo 

 Mighty Milers 
Friday, April 19 

 No School  

 GT Field Trip 
Monday, April 22 

 2nd Grade – George Washington Carver 

 Grades 3-5 – Bucket Boards – Miami 
Coleman  

 (The Week of the Young Child Event – We 
will load @12 and be back by 3) 

Tuesday, April 23 

 PK-2 - Bucket Boards – Miami Coleman 

 (The Week of the Young Child Event – We 
will load @12 and be back by 3) 

 Mighty Milers 
Wednesday, April 24 

 Kdg. – Amazeum  

 3rd and 4th Gr. – Jones Center 
Thursday, April 25 

 8:30 – Pre-K Monthly Assembly 

 Mighty Milers 
Friday, April 26 

 No School 
Monday, April 29 

 PreK and K Enrollment 
Tuesday, April 30 

 5th Grade – Insect Adventure – 8:30 – 
Miami 

 Egg Drop @ 10 

 Teacher Requests – Due – Final Day 

 Mighty Milers 5K @1 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wednesday, May 1 

 First Grade to Tulsa Zoo 

 Battle of the Classes – Grades 3-5 

 Geography Bee @ 8:30 

 Science Bee @ 12:30 

 Math Bee @ 2:20school.   
Thursday, May 2 

 Career Fair (AM) 

 Talent Show @ 1 
Friday, May 3 

 No School 

 Kleinknight’s Class – Springfield 
Monday, May 6 

 5th Grade – Tulsa Drillers 

 PK Awards @ 9 

 Kdg. Awards @ 10:30 

 First Grade @ 1:30 
Tuesday, May 7 

 5th Grade Graduation @8:30 

 4th Grade Awards @ 10 

 3rd Grade @ 12:30 

 2nd Grade @ 1:45 
Wednesday, May 8 

 Track and Field Day 

 MS Physicals – Must have completed 
to play sports in MS – A bus will take 
the students.  Coach Goins will send 
out more information.  

Thursday, May 9 

 Last Day of School 

 Grade Cards 

 Park Day 
Tuesday, May 14 

 Bond Vote 
 
Monday, May 20 

 Summer School Starts 

 

 

Have a GREAT Summer!! 
 

The 2019-2020 School Year will 
begin Thursday, August 15, 2019. 

(Pending BOE Approval) 


